

ACN 099 496 474

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UNITED STATES NEWSWIRE SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES.

For Immediate Distribution March 22, 2011

TSX: MRN ASX & POMSoX: MGO

SIR RABBIE NAMALIU

Marengo Mining Limited non-executive director and Former Prime Minister of Papua New Guinea, Sir Rabbie Namaliu GCL CSM KCMG has been appointed a director of Bougainville Copper Limited.

Sir Rabbie Namaliu is a distinguished statesman and committed Papua New Guinean with ministerial experience in Foreign Affairs and Trade, Treasury, Primary Industry, Petroleum and Energy and other areas of government responsibility and holds directorships of other Papua New Guinea companies, including non-executive director of Kina Securities Limited, and Chairman of the publicly listed investment company Kina Asset Management Limited.

In February 2010, Sir Rabbie was appointed Chairman of Kramer Ausenco, a new joint venture of PNG engineering company Kramer (PNG) Limited and Ausenco of Australia.

Marengo Mining Limited values the contribution of Sir Rabbie and congratulates him on his recent appointment to the board of Bougainville Copper Limited.

For further information: Les Emery Managing Director Marengo Mining Limited Telephone: +61 8 9429 0000 Email: marengo@marengomining.com

Australia: Fiona Hardouin-Riddle Investor Relations Tel: +61 8 9429 0000 Email: fionahr@marengomining.com North America: Victoria Russell Investor Relations – Marengo Mining Limited Tel: +1 416 644 8680 Email: investor@marengomining.com

www.marengomining.com

This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any ordinary shares within the United States. The ordinary shares have not been offered and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "1933 Act"), or any state securities laws. Accordingly, the ordinary shares may not be offered or sold in the United States or to U.S. persons (as such terms are defined in Regulation S under the 1933 Act) unless registered under the 1933 Act and applicable state securities laws or an exemption from such registration is granted.







Level 2, 9 Havelock Street West Perth Western Australia 6005 PO Box 289 West Perth Western Australia 6872 Email: marengo@marengomining.com Telephone: +61 8 9429 0000 Facsimile: +61 8 9429 0099 Website: www.marengomining.com